+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

I 7O THE ZONING COMNISHONER OF RALTIMORE. COUNTY: JB' i ""“‘""‘W
3. 0'mRA and Dymocambe Cowrt, 10 Disrict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1, or we, JOUN T, O'HABA ___logal ownar...af the proparty siuste ia Beltimere
County and which s dexcribed in the pat mae JOWN T. & DEBORAH J, O'HARA,
Petitieners + Case No. 76-220-A mmmwm
ercky peition for » Varisnce from Section. BN02 30,1 And. B, 804 Fecticn af. 2023 Siderard Variance For P: laﬂlon}: COUNTY, lnﬂ.nun
srantee 13102 Cripplegate Rond fn The Fonth El’etiur\ B\!EIICL ot #
(of_the 1969 Zoning_ and_other mections of the Baltimore C
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE ‘Raleimere County INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Ane ~6). &, Eric i
Commissloner: BEGII £ h me at a int the south east corner of . Nenna.
coquized twenty (20)_ fest, e I e e i eSS T0.... 2enira Commissizon Date__. My, 19,1978

Purmeant tu the aulberity contolned in Section 5241 of the Baltimers County Williom D. Fromm

Charter, 1 havesy enter my appearance n this procesdiog. Yeu are requasted to nority
Ioring dofe or debes which may be now or heresfier designated tharefere,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Cousty, o the Zoning Law of Baltimors County; for the Crippleate Road and Dunscombe Court and known as Lot 15 of Bleck 1

fellowing ressons: {indicate hardship or

1. That the requested mide yard variandf® AFPSRA RPN o
econstruction of a garage addition to an existing home built in an
oMez mibdivision “Sumer fiLLL* under previous iot size regulations:
d addition will ba an improvement to the property and *

an Bhown on Plat 1, Section | of Sumner Nill and rezorded mong

for Variance from the Zoning Regulations of
Balbimore County to permit a side yord of six {6) feet instead of the reired
Pwanty (20) feet.  Petitiones - John T. O'Hora and Deborah |

we of any Baltimore County Land Records in Liber 29, folio 135,

e th passagn of any profiminecy or final Order In connaction therewth.
( lond "W’ AW ) oo =

Charles €, Kountz, Jro (28,
Dapty Pecple's Coursel

Also known as 13702 Cripplegate Road.

thout the requested variance the Petitioners will
x\lltlin pra::i.:ll. difficulty and unreascnable hardship since the 00k
existing house location will not accommodate the i-prnvmntl due
to the existing lot width, without a variance as reques

3., That the requested variance im in striet hlrnany Ili!h the
spirit and intent of the Regulations, and will be an improvement to ria
Lh- lot and lram Anvo]vlng no injury to the public health, safety ledad

| HERERY CERTIFY that a copy of the feregelng Onder was mailed an thi. Znd
day of June, 197416 John T. O'Hora, Esquire, 13702 Cripple Gate food, Phosnlx,

Marylond 21131, Petitiener. Hearing: Monday, June 7, 1976 at 10:30 A.M.

B FOR FEING

Address 13702 Cripple_Gata Boud_ .

Bhaenis.. Marvland 21131 There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this patltion.

1[( :7/42%

Wiltiam D, Fromm
Director of Planning

Frodestant's Atlorney

WDF/JGH/mac

two newspapers of through-
posted, mmnmnummnmnnmm
llimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Putimore

- day of.__Jume,

bommore counny
Sepame cmecm
Towson MaRYLAND 2121

ALD J ROOP. M.D.
L 13702 Cripplegate Road DEpUTY'STATE AND COURTY HEALTH bFFiCER June 18, 1976
Xs Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Juse 9, 1976 66721332

1976

June 1,

Mr. & Mrs. Joha T. O'liara . M. 8. Keic Dikenns, :a;m, SRR
I i car teighbors ce of Planning and Zontn
1302 Cripple Gate Road ’ Daar Neighbor County Office Bulldin

St y looking white sign in front of Towaon, Maryland 21204
ing hearing to allow
& fest dise Dear Mr. DiNenma:

As you can see from the funmj
our house, Debby and 1 have requested a zon
for n zoning variance from the requircd 20 fe
tance between property line and building. Thi

RE: Petition for Ve
se/e e Gate Rasé and -
Mll:m.! lell - 10th Election

mments on Item FE14, Zoning Advisory Committes Hest-

District e o build a garage to nouse our cars, bikes, and miscellancous cugs ANELL 3T IO TC are aa fil
Joba T, O'Hara, ot ux - Petitioners 2 hardware associated with the mix O'Hara children.
NO. 16-250-A (item No. 214} Property Ouser: John T. & Deborin Jj. O'Har:

June 7. Shouid Location: SE/C Crtpp)e;nt! Rd, & Dunl:ﬂlhe Ce.
Existing Zoning:
ttached to this Proposed Zoning: Vnrlln(c to perait a side setback of
£ Ehelagdition s aLte 6" lieu of the vequired 20"
Aeres:
Districe: 10en

a.m., Hond
The hearing is scheduled for 1030 a.m-
you have any questions regarding our plans, please talk to bebby
or myself. A crude sketch o
memo.

Dear Mr. & Mra. O'Harat

1 have this date panscd my Ozder la the above captioned matter ln
accordance with the atachods
Regards Stnce this is a variance for a side yord setback for an
o additton to an existing building and the water vell and meptic
systes are apparently functioning properly, no health hazerd is
antictpate

i Deboy and Jack ©*Hara T
— 7 3
3
= Thomas H. D{vlln. D

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES




mubmm'-—qdm,-l.&m-nmm;-*.

254 1 sppearing that by resson of the flloving Aadisg of facts _{bat strist com it
* the Baltimore County Zoaing
hip upsa the Petitionsrs

i ‘rr:s ORDERED by uwmi'hmmwm of Baliimors County this _ 9. P¥.

luy'!bf i ... 197 6_, that the hereir. Prlition for the aforementioned Variance

uld be and the same is GRANTED, (romsnd after the dyte of this Order, subject

the approval of a site plan by the Dcpa
)Ilnnr\ln: and Zaning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of 52

the oteve Variance sbould NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

‘omce of planning and toAmng
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
{onesezn

oo
A

Wil a0 FoMM
croR

M. S. Bl DiNems, Zoning Conminterer
Zaning Advisory
Office of Planning oo Zoning
Boltimora County Office Bullding
owsen, Maryland 21204
Deot Mr. DiNenna:
Commeats on Item #214, Zoaing Advlsory Cammities Meeting, April 27, 1976, are a follows:
Propetty Owner: John T, and Deboroh J. O'Hora
Incation; SE/C ca,l.p- Rood and Dunscombe Court

Existing Zoning: R.S.
r.wm Zonings V-h:nw to permit a side yard setback of &' in lieu of the required 20

Acres
Distriet” 10t

This office hos reviewad the sublect petition ond offers the following comments. Thews commants
ove not intended 10 indicate the approprictensss of tha 2oning in question, but are o anure that
il porties ara mede owere of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have a
becring on this petition.

This plon hos bean revlewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

John L. Wimbley
Flonning Specialist
Project and Development Plonning

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY GkHICL KOG,
UEY Chrieats e
g

'Y

Franklin 7. wogans, Jr.

DEPANTUENT OF
TRAFFIC EXGINELRING

STATE BOADS COnmuissiN

nuREAU OF
FINE PREVENTION

WEALTH DEPARTMEST
PROJECT PLANNING
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF EBUCATION
TONING ADMINIST RATION

neousTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

May 24, 1976

dohn T. O'lara, Esq.
13702 Cripple Gate Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: Variance Petition
Item 214
John T. & Deborah J. O'Hara -

Potitioners

Dear Mr. O'Hara:

The oning Plans Advisory Somitece hay
reviewed tho plans submitted with the above

referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. fhe following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

not intended to indicate the

y ha
']lnni:lg -y file a written report with ma Zoning
as to the !

with
teness of the requested zoming.

The subjoct proparey is locatod on the southosst
ebm: G! Cripple Gate and combe Court, and is
Currantly inproved mith o -mg)u family dwelling.

The petitioncr is requeating a Variance in order that
a garage may be constructed on the side of the house.

Mijacent propertios are ro improved with single family
Awellings as well as ¢ than average lot:

This potition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than

oo,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

201 943850

STEPHENE. COLUNS
DIRECTOR

Hay 17, 1976

M. §. Exic Dillenna
Commiss:

County Office
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ba: Item 214 - EAC - April 27, 1976
Proparty Ownar: John 7. G Deborah J. O'Hara
Location: SE/C Cripplegate Rd. & Dunscombe Ct.
Existing Zoning: R.5.C
Proposed

Varlance to peralt 4 aide setback of 6' in lieu of req. 20'

Acres:
District: 10th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic engincering problems ars anticipated by th requestad

variance to the side yard setback.

very muy yours,

=tn % Fanitin

Traffic Engineer .\.mxm“

John T. O'liara Esq.
Ro: Item 214

age

May 24, 1976

20, nor morc than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yaurs,

;ﬂ%;»%
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
cha:

irman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

PTH: 3D

Enclosure

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21284

Date:  April 28, 1876

ue. S Eric bivem
Zoning Commission

Baltimore County Dl‘ﬂ:n Building
Towson, Maryland 2

2.A.C. Meoting of:  April 27, 1976

Iten

Property Owner: John T. & Deborah J. O'Mfara

Locution: SE/C C-ipplegate Rd, § Dunscombe Ct.

Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning: erlnnce to permit a side sothack of &' in licu
the required 207,

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
No bearing on studont population,

very truly yjurs,

May 28, 1976

Fri biNenna

County GfEive B i
Towson, Maryland :1.u4

o= 4214 (1575a0070)
John T. & Deborah J.  Oare
Sripplosatn md. & bu
@ Zoning,
- Viclonas s pamir a side setback
the zequired 207,

Dear Kr. DiNenna;

The Folloving comsents are furnimod Ty

7 nod 1: e plat sulmitted to chis

A:fhcn for review by the Zoning Advisory Come,t in connection with the luh;-:c:
o

Genaral:

The submitted plan should be revised to ind:
indisats the cxisting shed on the
westarly portion of this property, and that this preperey, Lot 815, Block -
48 a8 shown on the recorded subdivision "Plat L, v +. 3, Su er Hille
(R.R,G. 29, Polio 135).

imore County highway tnd utility
improvoments . nor invelved. Th
SEticu"han o uriiek St b roperd o S B e e s
Comittes Teview in connmction ity this Ttem 4214 (197 -0 e

Vvery truly yours,

Chief, Bureau of Engineering
DL BN PUR: dd

V-3 Key Shost
74 NE 4 & 5 Pos. Sheet
NE 19 A ¢ B Topo

43 Tax
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BAUTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
11

Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this 7.2

2 day of

@ o/ 1976, Piling Fee S_25 . Received  Check

cash
Other

5. Fric pinduhas
Zoning Commissioner

Potitionerdd- 7 cp b J ¢ i submitted by_ A, ..

Potitioner's Attorney /. T ¢ 4.,  Reviewed by £ a3

assignment of a hearing

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

data.

g CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
s s e — ———— NEVS RARERT
:'5?-‘&—:—-.-"-.: TOWSON, M) 2 1976 e, e TOWSON. MD. 21204 May 19. 19 78
R - = — E_
. BT B THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. (hat the snnesed advertisoment was S
£18 T published In THE JEFFERSONIAN 3 weckl newsiaper printed Smnmr.i, xed ad memal &
a% W e s . el THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexcd adsertiscmen o
= £ S “'—LE -‘-g and published in Tanson Baltmers County, Sd, S Pt O —"
[ N - e e ntiensibe T i was iserted in the following:
EXHiB ity A —ty ceEE
Tt S gy o T . 1n 76 tie temkpubivation m e
o e e 1 o ) 2o o ot . e 2 Catonsville Times B Towson Times
po snpeackion the o : g Ca i i, = Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
o B 1876 i o O Essex Times O Community Times
T T .
By il oy 2 Suburhan Times East O Suburban Times Wast
e THE JEEFERSOMIAN. Shmmns
ey o e ey 2
ey SToTmsRe T
L. Avw W, PR ey ok i e and b sr.m? = O Cun weekly newspapers published i Baltimore. County, Maryland.
i iy b S 1 =-,-_'-'-:-.-_vé',‘i-'$__."- once a week for one successive weeks betare ihe
oMt NI L Advertienent. 8 S e Zaa day of __iune  _ 1974, that is 1o say, the same
o Bt Bt S A e was inserted in the isucs ol May 19+ 1976.
et e Mty dure 7, | f Pt T
. oyt et | ===
- e eyt 55
7 L e, - o
A=k STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
e }

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND
OFFIGE OF smaNCE. AEvENUE § %. 33430
MISCELLANEDUS CASH REGEIPT

i ‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ™ a3gg

oFFICE of sl mEvENUE DWSION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

June 1y 1976 sccounr Ol=662

can My 17, 1976 0-662

s 8325

Towsen, Marplemi ¢ metve

gt B L A

2202 L Gy b ot

i




